
Nebraska Long-Term Care Ombudsman Program 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 

P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-5026 

(402) 802-5541 

Tami Barrett, Regional Ombudsman
tami.barrett@nebraska.gov 
(531) 893-3788
State Unit on Aging 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509

 
Ashley Brooks, Local Ombudsman
Northeast Area Agency on Aging
ashley.brooks@nenaaa.com 
(402) 370-3454
Norfolk, Nebraska 68701

Nikita Hunt, Regional Ombudsman
nikita.hunt@scnaaa.org 
(308) 234-1851
(800) 658-4320
South Central NE Area Agency on Aging 
Kearney, Nebraska 68847

Crystal Shirley, Local Ombudsman
Aging Office of Western Nebraska
crystal.shirley@aown.org 
(308) 635-0851  
Gering, Nebraska 69341

Teresa Obermeier, Local Ombudsman
teresa.obermeier@midlandaaa.net  
(402) 463-4565
Midland Area Agency on Aging 
Hastings, Nebraska 68901 

Marsha Peters, Local Ombudsman 
marsha.peters@enoa.org
(402) 444-6536 
Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging 
Omaha, Nebraska 68105
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